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1125 U.S. Route 9
P.O. Box 338

Schroon Lake, NY
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(518) 532 -7164
FAX (518) 532 -0284

Bonnie Finnerty, Supt.
David Williams, PPS.
Matthew Dempsey,
Gdnc.

Lisa DeZalia, Clerk
Danielle Y. Fosella,
Treas.

Board of Education
John Armstrong, Pres.
Diane Tyrrell, VP.
Tina Armstrong
Dana Shaughnessy
Peter Veverka

Dates in December:

13th i Holiday Con-
cert, 6:30 pm

20th i BOE Meeting,
7pm

21st-1st Jan. i
Vacation

Note: Next newslet-
ter will be February
2013.
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Second Grade

| 8 Mrs. Mary Lou Shaughnessy
1 MShaughnessy@SchroonSchool.org, x -3292
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SLCS Holiday Concert

Thursday, December 13, 2012
6:30 PM (note new start time)
SLCS Auditorium

COME JOLN QUR STUDENTS AS WE CELEBRATE
THE HOLIDAY SEASON WITH MUSIC

Grades K-1 Holidayv Sing-along ;

GGrades 5&6 Band

Grades 5&6 Chorus

Grades 7-12 Chorus

Grades 7-12 Band

Combined 7-12 Chorus and Band “Silent Night”
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Third Grade

Mrs. Julie Dunkley

JDunkley@SchroonSchool.org, x -3293
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Fourth Grade

Mrs. Tracy Gath
TGath@SchroonSchool.org, x -3290
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Fifth Grade
Ms. Beth Buell
BBuell@SchroonSchool.org, x -3487
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Sixth Grade

Ms. Deb Schilling

DSchilling@SchroonSchool.org, x -3303
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Guidance

Mr. Matt Dempsey

MDempsey@SchroonSchool.org, x -3297
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